Tuning Fork Level Switch
Authorized Distributor
CATALOGUE
1. PRODUCT INTRODUCTION................................................................................................................................. 1
2. PRODUCT SERIES(1)
SC14 STANDARD TYPE........................................................................................................................................4
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE.............................................................................. 8
SC24 LITE-TYPE.....................................................................................................................................................11

SC1740 SCX1001C-AAB
SC1741 SCX1001C-CAB
Model Number Order Code
SC14 STANDARD TYPE / SC17 EX-PROOF TYPE
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model
00: Standard
03: Sanitary
Certification
00: None
1C: ATEX-Ex d
2C: IECEx-Ex d
7C: NEPSI-Ex d
5C: TS-Ex d
Construction
A: Standard
B: Extension type
C: Ultra extension type
D: Cable type
E: Anti-Corrosion probe type
F: Anti-Corrosion extension probe type
G: Sanitary joint type
Power supply
C :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; Relay O/P - Euro terminal
D :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; SSR(MOSFET) - Euro terminal
E :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; Relay O/P*2 - Euro terminal
F :20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz ; SSR(MOSFET)*2 - Euro terminal
SCX1 9999-9 99999999999999
25242322212019181716151413120908070605
0605
0807
09
12
07
9
26
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AI: 3A
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A8: 1"
A9: 1-1/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B7: 4"
D8: DN25
E1: DN40
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1413 1615 1817
A B
(Next page)
SC14 STANDARD TYPE / SC17 EX-PROOF TYPE
ORDER  INFORMATION
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00: None

0.5A
SC24 LITE-TYPE WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Model Number Order Code
SC2400 SCX29900-9BA
SC24099T SCX20200-9BA
SC24P9 SCX29900-9BP
SC24N9 SCX29900-9BN
SC24 LITE-TYPE
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model
00: Standard         02: Hi-temperature
Construction
A: Standard         B: Extension type
Power supply
A : 20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz; 2 wire Contactless electronic switch
P: 12~55Vdc ; 3 Wire PNP output.
N: 12~55Vdc ; 3 Wire NPN output.
SCX2 99 -9999999999999999
242322212019181716151413121110090605
0605
09
11
Fork length10
B: 100mm
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AI: 3A
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A8: 1"
A9: 1-1/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B7: 4"
D8: DN25
E1: DN40
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1312 1514 1716
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Connection
A: M12x1(180°)
B: M12x1(90°)
1918
20
Probe length
Code Probe length
2221 2423
C: Cable
D: DIN 43650
0 0
0130~0250 130~250mm
※M12x1 with Cable, standard  cable  length 2M, PVC 24AWG
SC24 LITE-TYPE ORDER INFORMATION
SC35 TUNING FORK
LEVEL SWITCH
Model No.
Voltage endurance

SC35 TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Model Number Order Code
SC350
SC351
SC352
SCX39999-EC(HC,JC)
SCX39999-FC(IC,KC)
SCX39999-DC
SC35 TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model
00: Standard
      (Construction:  A, B, D)
02: High temperature
      (Construction: E, F)
08: High temperature
      (Construction: H, I)
09: High temperature type 2
      (Construction: J, K)
Certification
01: None; 1/2" PF
02: None; 1/2" NPT
03: None; M20x1.5
2D: IECEx-Ex t; 1/2"NPT
5D: TS-Ex t; 1/2" NPT
7B: NEPSI-Ex ia; 1/2" NPT
7D: NEPSI-Ex d; 1/2" NPT
Construction
0605
0807
09
Housing 11
F: Aluminum
R: Stainless steel (No explosion protection)
Fork length10
C : 155mm
A: Standard (150BC @ 50BC)
B: Extension type (150BC @ 50BC)
D: Cable type (80BC)
E: High temperature general type
     (150BC @ 85BC)
F: High temperature extension type
     (150BC @ 85BC)
H: High temperature type (230BC)
 I: High temperature extension type (230BC)
J: High temperature type 2 (280BC)
K: High temperature extension type 2 (280BC)
SCX3 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Housing cover12
A: No Lens
B: Lens(Only stainless steel)
(Next page)
SC35 TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
ORDER INFORMATION
SCX3 9999-99999 999999
252423222120131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00 : None
36 : ETFE
2120
2322
Probe length2625 2827
Surface roughness
A : Ra≦3.2um
24
999999
191817161514
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AI: 3A
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B7: 4"
D8: DN25
E1: DN40
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1514 1716 1918
Power supply13
A : 19~253Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz; Two relay output
B : 19~253Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz; Two transistor output
C : 10~55Vdc; 3 wire PNP/NPN output
Code Probe length
※Coating length max. 400mm
0225~4000 225~4000mm
0750~A200 750~20000mm
SC35 TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
ORDER INFORMATION
3/4"more
-1~600PSI (40bar)
3    Liquid:density: ³0.7g/cm Viscosity:1~10000 cSt
Output function test performed by putting magnets near the indicated spot
Green light:indicate power supply
Red light:indicate operating mode
SC28999 DIN Connector
40mm
-40BC~80BC
 SC28999: -40BC~100BC
SC28999T: -40BC~150BC
80% RH non-condensed
SUS304
1K Hz±10%
SUS304, SUS316, SUS316L
IP65
Valve plug DIN 43650
SC2809:20~250 Vac / Vdc, 50/60Hz 2 wire  Contactless electronic switch.
SC28P99: 12~55Vdc 3wire PNP output; SC28N99: 12~55Vdc 3wire NPN output.
f38
111
22
41

0.5A
SC28 MINI-TYPE WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Model Number Order Code
SC28099 SCX50000-9AC9T
SC28P99 SCX50000-9AC9P
SC28N99 SCX50000-9AC9N
SC28099T SCX50200-9AC9T
SC28P99T SCX50200-9AC9P
SC28N99T SCX50200-9AC9N
SC28 MINI-TYPE
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
SC28 MINI-TYPE ORDER INFORMATION
Model
00: Standard
02: High temperature
Certification
00: None
Construction
0605
0807
09
Housing 11
C: Compact
Fork length10
A : 40mm
A: Standard
B: Extension type
D: Ultra extension type
E: High temperature general type
F: High temperature extension type
G: High temperature ultra extension type
Housing cover12
(Next page)
SCX 5 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
T: 20~250Vac/Vdc, 50/60Hz; 2 wire contactless electronic switch
P: 12~55Vdc; 3 wire PNP output
N: 12~55Vdc; 3 wire NPN output
C: Cable
D: DIN43650
M: M12x1(180°)
N: M12x1(90°)
Power supply13
※M12x1 with cable, standard  cable  length 2M,
PVC 24AWG
SCX 5 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00 : None
2120
2322
Probe length2625 2827
Surface roughness
B : Ra≦1.5um
C : Ra≦0.8um
24
Connection
1514 1716 1918
AA:  JIS
AB: ISO
AC:  ANSI/ASTM
AD: DIN
AG: IDF
AI: 3A
AJ: JIS-RF
AK: JIS-FF

SC38 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS
Model Number Order Code
SC380C99990
SC380F99990 SCX50099-AA
SC380G99990
SC381C99991
SC381F99991 SCX50099-BA
SC381G99991
SC382C99992
SC382F99992 SCX50099-CA
SC382G99992
SC380C99993
SC380F99993 SCX50299-EA
SC380G99993
SC381C99994
SC381F99994 SCX50299-FA
SC381G99994
SC382C99995
SC382F99995 SCX50299-GA
SC382G99995
SC38 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
SCX 5 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9
26
9
27
9
28
Model
00: Standard
02: High temperature
Certification
Construction
0605
0807
09
Housing 11
Fork length10
A : 40mm
A: Standard
B: Extended type
D: Ultra extension type
E: High temperature general type
F: High temperature extension type
G: High temperature ultra extension type
Housing cover12
(Next page)
Power supply13
01: None,1/2"PF
02: None,1/2"NPT
7B: NEPSI-Ex ia,1/2"NPT
F: Shared junction box(Aluminum box)
R: Shared junction box(Stainless steel)
A: Without lens(Shared junction box)
B: With lens(Shared junction box)(Only stainless steel)
A: 19~253Vac/Vdc,50/60Hz;Two relay output
C: 10~55Vdc;3 wire PNP/NPN output
D: 11~36Vdc;8/16mA output
SC38 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL TUNING FORK LEVEL SWITCH
ORDER INFORMATION
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
MC : SUS316L
Coating material
00 : None
36: ETFE
2120
2322
Probe length2625 2827
Surface roughness
B : Ra≦1.5um
C : Ra≦0.8um
24
Connection
1514 1716 1918
AA: JIS
AB: ISO
AC: ANSI/ASTM
AD: DIN
AG: IDF
AI: 3A
AJ: JIS-RF
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AO: ANSI-FF
AR: DIN-RF
AS: DIN-FF
A7: 3/4"
A8: 1"
A9: 1-1/4"
B1: 1-1/2"
B2: 2"
B3: 2-1/4"
B4: 2-1/2"
B5: 3"
B6: 3-1/2"
B7: 4"
B8: 5"
B9: 6"
D7: DN20
D8: DN25
D9: DN32
E1: DN40
E2: DN50
E3: DN65
E4: DN80
00: None
01: PT male
03: PF male
05: BSP male
07: NPT male
40: 5kg/cm2
42: 10kg/cm2
48: 150Lbs
49:300Lbs
51:600Lbs
57:PN 10
58:PN 16
59: PN 25
60: PN 40
62: PN 0.6 Mpa
63: PN 1.0 Mpa
64: PN 1.6 Mpa
65: PN 2.5 Mpa
66: PN 4.0 Mpa
Code Probe length
SCX 5 9999-99999999999999999
252423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9